

NAPOLEON ROAD AND CR 90 IMPROVEMENTS IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

Bid Tabulation

Date: NOVEMBER 28, 2017

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$625,000.00

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		M&B Asphalt Co., Inc. 1525 W. CR 42 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		Erie Trucking, Inc. 4507 Tiffin Avenue Sandusky, Ohio 44870		Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, Ohio 45840	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	29550	S.Y.	\$0.94	\$27,777.00	\$1.30	\$38,415.00	\$1.10	\$32,505.00	\$1.40	\$41,370.00	\$1.35	\$39,892.50
3	407	Tack Coat	10850	Gal	\$1.78	\$19,313.00	\$2.00	\$21,700.00	\$2.10	\$22,785.00	\$1.70	\$18,445.00	\$2.00	\$21,700.00
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	2345	Ton	\$53.00	\$124,285.00	\$57.00	\$133,665.00	\$60.50	\$141,872.50	\$63.25	\$148,321.25	\$62.00	\$145,390.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	5825	Ton	\$54.50	\$317,462.50	\$57.00	\$332,025.00	\$60.50	\$352,412.50	\$61.25	\$356,781.25	\$62.00	\$361,150.00
6	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$31,881.23	\$31,881.23	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	14.49	Mile	\$320.00	\$4,636.80	\$200.00	\$2,898.00	\$200.00	\$2,898.00	\$100.00	\$1,449.00	\$180.00	\$2,608.20
8	617	Shoulder Widening and Preparation	26500	L.F.	\$0.16	\$4,240.00	\$0.12	\$3,180.00	\$0.10	\$2,650.00	\$0.05	\$1,325.00	\$0.14	\$3,710.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate	1840	Ton	\$25.00	\$46,000.00	\$20.00	\$36,800.00	\$18.00	\$33,120.00	\$20.00	\$36,800.00	\$25.00	\$46,000.00
10	621	Raised Pavement Markers	415	Each	\$30.00	\$12,450.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00	\$31.50	\$13,072.50	\$34.80	\$14,442.00	\$34.00	\$14,110.00
11	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	12.49	Mile	\$487.00	\$6,082.63	\$450.00	\$5,620.50	\$475.00	\$5,932.75	\$450.00	\$5,620.50	\$450.00	\$5,620.50
12	642	Centerline, Type 1	6.24	Mile	\$548.00	\$3,419.52	\$650.00	\$4,056.00	\$685.00	\$4,274.40	\$575.00	\$3,588.00	\$650.00	\$4,056.00
13	644	Stop Line	130	L.F.	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$21.00	\$2,730.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$601,777.68		\$614,609.50		\$639,252.65		\$647,182.00		\$673,637.20